Topeka Tropics

Rapid City Marshals

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 08:00
1 07:30
2 13:.00
2 11:00
2 01:00
3 12:00
3 10:00
4 13:00
4 09:00
4 07:00

Rapid City, SD |

Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Rapid City Marshals - Demetrius Davis 11 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (M. Strother kick is
good).
Drive: 5 plays, 42 yards in 4:30.

Rapid City Marshals - Devonte Tinsley 30 yd fumble recovery. (M. Strother kick is good).

Topeka Tropics - Andre Taylor 13 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (Brandon Stewart kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 5:00.

Rapid City Marshals - Diron Simmons 7 yd run. (M. Strother kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 25 yards in 1:30.

Rapid City Marshals - Demetrius Davis 8 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (M. Strother kick is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 47 yards in 4:00.

Rapid City Marshals - Lavaughn Macon 3 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (M. Strother kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 20 yards in 2:30.

Topeka Tropics - Devond Blair Jr 24 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (Brandon Stewart kick failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 24 yards in 1:30.

Rapid City Marshals - Demetrius Davis 9 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (M. Strother kick blocked).
Drive: 9 plays, 45 yards in 12:00.

Topeka Tropics - Devond Blair Jr 36 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (Brandon Stewart kick
blocked).
Drive: 2 plays, 36 yards in 1:00.

Rapid City Marshals - Zee Roberson 23 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (M. Strother kick failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 35 yards in 1:00.

14 14 7 12 a7

TOPEKA TROPICS - RAPID CITY MARSHALS

0-7

0-14

7-14

13-35

13-41

19-41

19 - 47


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220402_dr76.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220402_dr76.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220402_dr76.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220402_dr76.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220402_dr76.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

4

04:25 Topeka Tropics - Devond Blair Jr 11 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (Brandon Stewart kick failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 27 yards in 2:05.

TOPEKA TROPICS

9

9
0
0

20% (1 of 5)

0% (0 of 2)
174

29
6.0

170

13-23
7.4
1-1

0.7
120

8-120
00

3-25
1-1
00
00

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

25-47

RAPID CITY MARSHALS
18

13
3
2

63% (5 of 8)
50% (1 of 2)
239

37
6.5

192

24-30
6.4
0-0

47

6.7
41

4-41
00

3-15

1-1
00



PASSING

Rayjohn Ramsey,

RUSHING
Markell White
Rayjohn Ramsey,

Josh Murray,

RECEIVING
Devond Blair

Andre Taylor Jr.

Ryan Martinez

Amaun "AJ" Ryan

KICKING

Brandon Stewart

KICKOFFS

Brandon Stewart

KICKOFF RETURNS
Devond Blair

Andre Taylor Jr.

18:30

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Topeka Tropics
C-A YDS
13-23 170
ATT YDS
4 8
1 -1
1 -3
NO YDS
3 71
5 40
3 34
2 25
FG LG
NO YDS
5 206
NO YDS
5 63
3 57
NO YDS

LG

36

AVG

2.0

-1.0

AVG

23.7

8.0

12.5

XP

1/4

AVG

41.2

AVG

12.6

19.0

AVG

TIME OF POSSESSION

1D INT
4 0
LG TD
5 0
0 0
0 0
LG 1D
36 3
17 1
20 0
14 0
PTS
1
B OB
0 1
LG 1D
20 0
23 0
LG TD

PASSING

Bobby Froehlich

RUSHING

Diron Simmons

Bobby Froehlich

RECEIVING

Demetrius Davis

Zee Roberson

Diron Simmons

Lavaughn Macon

Lakeem Christmas

KICKING

Melissa Strother

KICKOFFS

Melissa Strother

KICKOFF RETURNS
Emery Beckles

Demetrius Davis

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

5/7

40:50
Rapid City Marshals
C-A YDS LG
24-30 192 23
ATT YDS AVG
5 31 6.2
2 16 8.0
NO YDS AVG
6 58 9.7
4 55 13.8
7 50 7.1
5 20 4.0
2 9 4.5
FG LG XP
NO YDS AVG
8 305 38.1
NO YDS AVG
2 25 12.5
2 16 8.0
NO YDS

AVG

D

LG

12

15

LG

12

23

22

B

LG

15

10

LG

INT

TD

D

PTS

OB

TD

TD


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=vyuf7gqoxddo7eum
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ss5luj7inidvpy9r
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=8qgtbubobij212y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=vyuf7gqoxddo7eum
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=viu0yx39p95uyk33
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=028ungazo39slmfu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ss5luj7inidvpy9r
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=xdt0dnv3b29238fs
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ej8yp3940oqayjpq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fmhit2hue3n0nxt3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=l9j7rfhcl6bsgul9
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=boehcsybl5jvy8t4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=028ungazo39slmfu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ocesnt1usbbi9pvj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9qf022h6eo6eptna
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uqdtchj9wcfo47ji
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7px4ip3fjlxc5fjr
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uqdtchj9wcfo47ji
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7px4ip3fjlxc5fjr
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=xdt0dnv3b29238fs
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ej8yp3940oqayjpq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sfiucxy9n6q0sb6i
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7

FUMBLES
Devond Blair
# TOPEKA TROPICS
7  Jared Milo
™ TEAM
25 Derrick Dyer
4  Chester Graves
17  Juctice Henson
55 Darrius Pitts
21 Landrian Gordon
22 Josh Murray
56 Ethan Skarmas
TOTALS
# RAPID CITY MARSHALS
4  Antwan Smith
31 Jaton Roberts
21 Labarron Mallory
44 Raphael Turner
91 Tony Thompson
1 Cory Henry
8 Antonio Champman
6 Tarik Pusey

SOLO

1

28

SOLO

2

2

NO

AST

AST

LOST

TOTAL
6

6

1
30
TOTAL
8

6

FUMBLES

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

SACKS-YDS

SACKS-YDS

TFL-YDS

1-1
TFL-YDS

0.5-1

FF

FF

FR-YDS

0-0

FR-YDS

NO

INT-YDS

INT-YDS

BRUP

BRUP

LOST

BLKS

1

BLKS

QBH

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=xdt0dnv3b29238fs
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fsmfsyda5ic2c361
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=95sqvr9km8ndgaio
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1l4uvz3b7eeuxtr7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rdgkqpo84ieqq47d
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=svk1w7pf58vj8gbn
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7d293i64y19md6mp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=viu0yx39p95uyk33
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=mfuuos4ia0805xm5
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sboi04qhs7h5kv02
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=em91i6632yequsev
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ys6fkv6hikjp2lzl
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=iy7cfxa360edx9nn
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=qj1mxqswap9m6ofl
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3gattj5q4vhteluu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=4c6ygmhemfs59hsu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3atulrstxpqrlj2s

7  Emery Beckles 0 2 2 - 0.5-2

9  Joshua Curry 1 0 1

™ TEAM 1 0 1

10 Devonte Tinsley - - 1-30
TOTALS 11 22 33 1-1 2-4 1 1-30

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Rapid City, SD
Attendance: 0

f v &8 & 0B

ClIF

THE OFFICIAL STATISTICS PROVIDER OF CHAMPIONS INDOOR FOOTBALL



https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sfiucxy9n6q0sb6i
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fezypw3kdj6jjaxu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=md2365hxdowgdnse
http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220402_dr76.xml?dec=printer-decorator
http://www.prestosports.com/

