Topeka Tropics	0	7	6	12	25
Rapid City Marshals	14	14	7	12	47
Rapid City, SD					

Box Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Participation	Coach's View	

PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMMARY	TOPEKA TROPICS - RAPID CITY MARSHALS
1	08:00	Rapid City Marshals - Demetrius Davis 11 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (M. Strother kick is good). Drive: 5 plays, 42 yards in 4:30.	0 - 7
1	07:30	Rapid City Marshals - Devonte Tinsley 30 yd fumble recovery. (M. Strother kick is good).	0 - 14
2	13:00	Topeka Tropics - Andre Taylor 13 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (Brandon Stewart kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 5:00.	7 - 14
2	11:00	Rapid City Marshals - Diron Simmons 7 yd run. (M. Strother kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 25 yards in 1:30.	7 - 21
2	01:00	Rapid City Marshals - Demetrius Davis 8 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (M. Strother kick is good). Drive: 5 plays, 47 yards in 4:00.	7 - 28
3	12:00	Rapid City Marshals - Lavaughn Macon 3 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (M. Strother kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 20 yards in 2:30.	7 - 35
3	10:00	Topeka Tropics - Devond Blair Jr 24 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (Brandon Stewart kick failed). Drive: 1 plays, 24 yards in 1:30.	13 - 35
4	13:00	Rapid City Marshals - Demetrius Davis 9 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (M. Strother kick blocked). Drive: 9 plays, 45 yards in 12:00.	13 - 41
4	09:00	Topeka Tropics - Devond Blair Jr 36 yd pass from Rayjohn Ramsey. (Brandon Stewart kick blocked). Drive: 2 plays, 36 yards in 1:00.	19 - 41
4	07:00	Rapid City Marshals - Zee Roberson 23 yd pass from Bobby Froehlich. (M. Strother kick failed). Drive: 3 plays, 35 yards in 1:00.	19 - 47

Drive: 5 plays, 27 yards in 2:05.

TOPEKA TROPICS	STATISTICS	RAPID CITY MARSHALS
9	FIRST DOWNS	18
9	Passing	13
0	Rushing	3
0	Penalty	2
20% (1 of 5)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	63% (5 of 8)
0% (0 of 2)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	50% (1 of 2)
174	TOTAL OFFENSE	239
29	Total Offensive Plays	37
6.0	Average gain per play	6.5
170	NET YARDS PASSING	192
13-23	Completions-Attempts	24-30
7.4	Net yards per pass play	6.4
1-1	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
0	Had intercepted	0
4	NET YARDS RUSHING	47
6	Rushing Attempts	7
0.7	Average gain per rush	6.7
120	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	41
8-120	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	4-41
0 0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	0 0
3-25	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	3-15
1-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-1
0 0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	0 0

	Topeka Tro	pics				Rapid City Marshals						
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	
<u>Rayjohn Ramsey</u>	13-23	170	36	4	0	Bobby Froehlich	24-30	192	23	5	0	
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
Markell White	4	8	2.0	5	0	Diron Simmons	5	31	6.2	12	1	
<u>Rayjohn Ramsey</u>	1	-1	-1.0	0	0	Bobby Froehlich	2	16	8.0	15	0	
Josh Murray	1	-3	-3.0	0	0							
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
<u>Devond Blair</u>	3	71	23.7	36	3	<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	6	58	9.7	12	3	
Andre Taylor Jr.	5	40	8.0	17	1	Zee Roberson	4	55	13.8	23	1	
Ryan Martinez	3	34	11.3	20	0	<u>Diron Simmons</u>	7	50	7.1	22	0	
Amaun "AJ" Ryan	2	25	12.5	14	0	<u>Lavaughn Macon</u>	5	20	4.0	7	1	
						<u>Lakeem Christmas</u>	2	9	4.5	5	0	
KICKING	F	G LG	XP	ı	PTS	KICKING	F	G LG	XP		PTS	
Brandon Stewart			1/4	ļ.	1	Melissa Strother			5/7		5	
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ	
Brandon Stewart	5	206	41.2	0	1	Melissa Strother	8	305	38.1	0	0	
KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
<u>Devond Blair</u>	5	63	12.6	20	0	Emery Beckles	2	25	12.5	15	0	
Andre Taylor Jr.	3	57	19.0	23	0	<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	2	16	8.0	10	0	
INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO YD	S AVG	G LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO YD	S AVG	G LG	TD	

FUMBLES	NO	LOST	FUMBLES	NO	LOST
Devond Blair	1	1			

				D	EFENSIVE STATIS	STICS						
#	TOPEKA TROPICS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
7	Jared Milo	6	0	6	-	-		-	-			
ТМ	TEAM	6	0	6	-	-		-	-		1	
25	<u>Derrick Dyer</u>	5	1	6	-	-		-	-			
4	<u>Chester Graves</u>	4	1	5	-	-		-	-			
17	Juctice Henson	2	0	2	-	-		-	-			
55	<u>Darrius Pitts</u>	2	0	2	-	1 - 1		-	-			
21	<u>Landrian Gordon</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
22	Josh Murray	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
56	Ethan Skarmas	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
тота	LS	28	2	30	-	1 - 1		0-0	-		1	
#	RAPID CITY MARSHALS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
4	Antwan Smith	2	6	8	-	0.5 - 1		-	-			
31	<u>Jaton Roberts</u>	2	4	6	-	-		-	-	2		
21	<u>Labarron Mallory</u>	1	2	3	-	-		-	-	4		
44	Raphael Turner	1	2	3	-	-	1	-	-			
91	Tony Thompson	1	2	3	1 - 1	1 - 1		-	-			
1	<u>Cory Henry</u>	1	1	2	-	-		-	-			
8	Antonio Champman	0	3	3	-	-		-	-	2		
6	<u>Tarik Pusey</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			

7	Emery Beckles	0	2	2	-	0.5 - 2	-	-		
9	<u>Joshua Curry</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		1
TM	TEAM	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
10	<u>Devonte Tinsley</u>				-	-	1-30	-		
ТОТА	LS	11	22	33	1 - 1	2 - 4	1 1-30	-	8	1

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Rapid City, SD

Attendance: 0





THE OFFICIAL STATISTICS PROVIDER OF CHAMPIONS INDOOR FOOTBALL

